THE TRANSCOLORADO HUB

Rate Schedule ITS Greasewood-Meeker Daily rate Matrix (Rates in \$/Dth)

This matrix is effective October 1, 2012 until superseded by a subsequent matrix

				ded by a subsequent in	••••	
DELIVERY POINTS						
		REX/TRANSCOL LOVE RANCH RIO BLANCO PIN 42235	QPC QPC/TRANSCOL GREASEWOOD RIO BLANCO PIN 36100 ****	WIC WIC/TRANSCOL YELLOW JACK PASS RIO BLANCO PIN 42223	CIG CIG/TRANSCOL DEL DARK CANYON RIO BLANCO PIN 41781	Enterprise ENTPRC/TRANSCOL DEL HORSE DRAW RIO BLANCO PIN 45314
RECEIPT POINTS						
REX/TRANSCOL LOVE RANCH RIO BLANCO	PIN 42235		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
QPC/TRANSCOL GREASEWOOD RIO BLANCO	PIN 36100	\$0.01		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
WIC/TRANSCOL YELLOW JACKET PASS RIO BLANCO ****	PIN 42223	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.01	\$0.01
CIG/TRANSCOL DEL DARK CANYON RIO BLANCO ****	PIN 41781	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.01
EXXONMOBIL/TRANSCOL GREASEWOOD RIO BLANCO	PIN 40237	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
WILLIAMS PROD/TRANSCOL GREASEWOOD RIO BLANCO	PIN 36101	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
WHITE RIVER HUB/TRANSCOL RYAN GULCH RIO BLANCO	PIN 43886	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01

Note 1. Daily Rates may be changed by way of a revised posting of this matrix any time prior to 9 AM Mountain Clock Time to be effective the following gas day.

Note 2. Posted interruptible transportation rates represent base commodity rate only. Applicable FL&U and other applicable surcharges are additive.

Note 3. Fuel and Lost and Unaccounted For retention percentage will be the FGRP-N rate, as shown on Sheet No. 20 of the TransColorado Tariff

Note 4. The posted commodity rates do not include the Annual Charge Adjustment, which will apply to all Hub Service transportation performed

Note 5. In the event of a conflict between (i) The TransColorado Hub rate identified in the matrix above for a particular transport path; and (ii) the rate for the same transport path identified in any effective written agreement between TransColorado and shipper for a "discounted" or "negotiated" ITS rate, then the rate identified in the effective written agreement shall be the applicable rate for such transport path.

Note 6. Shipper's agreement to the applicable TransColorado Hub rate shall be indicated by shipper's nomination under shippers ITS service agreement of one or more transportation paths set forth in The TransColorado Hub daily rate matrix.

Note 7. Any shipper requiring pricing for firm transport service (FTS) for any of the matrix paths above; please contact your Account Director.

Note 8. Rates from March 7, 2011 through September 30, 2012 are \$0.0250 and PIN 45314 is not a valid delivery point.

^{****} By displacement only - confirm before nominating